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Wednesday 7:00 pm Little River Lanes Lanes 1-32
Team Standings
Points Points  Team Pins+  Scratch  High Scratch High HDCP
Place lane _# Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP _ HDCP Pins 10 30 10 _30
1 18 19 THE'"A' TEAM 16 5 655 237 48993 35331 748 2112 994 2862
2 13 7 NOFEAR 15 6 654 237 47959 34855 745 2072 1003 2816
3 28 2 BOUT DAMN TIME 14 7 605 282 48336 32790 745 2037 1021 2865
4 23 25 THE MISFITS 14 7 630 259 48274 34360 746 2178 1004 2895
5 21 18 BOWLING STONES 14 7 643 248 48169 35086 781 2189 1029 2909
6 T 21 BLACKJACK 14 7 632 251 48016 34690 769 2090 1020 2863
7 5 30 TEN PINS 14 7 609 278 47716 33124 724 2075 975 2821
8 16 15 GENERATION GAP 13% 7% 643 247 47765 34559 737 2080 1001 2773
9 7 28 TAMED BEAST 13 8 699 196 48799 37762 827 2295 1023 2925
10 12 4 WHO CARES 13 8 606 280 47974 32941 746 2098 978 2861
11 14 13 TENPLEZ 12 9 659 233 48835 35473 769 2096 1011 2850
12 24 22 MAIN STREET TAPHQUSE 12 % 695 201 48764 37841 847 2285 1061 2925
13 2 24 GUTTERDUSTERS 12 9 750 151 48734 40550 872 2505 1020 2925
14 20 27 JOLLY ROGERS 12 9 665 228 48334 34420 766 2099 996 2807
15 30 9 FIREBALLS 12 9 634 255 48025 34573 734 2109 990 2847
16 19 37 BOTTLE BUNGALOW 12 9 516 362 47858 27935 599 1673 966 2776
17 22 23 KIRKSICE CREAM 1% 9% 681 213 47555 34433 762 2070 980 2774
18 17 29 GATORS 11 10 612 274 48474 33108 711 1974 1004 2895
19 4 17 GOLDEN TURKEY 11 10 658 234 48285 36780 842 2247 1030 2842
20 29 16 HAVING FUN YET 11 10 666 227 48059 35234 734 2110 999 2853
21 31 11 STRIKERS 11 10 646 245 47875 34951 750 2120 994 2852
22 15 10 SPLITS HAPPEN 10 11 705 192 48538 37907 819 2332 1032 2917
23 11 12 LIVIN ON A SPARE 10 11 626 263 48282 34374 745 2179 999 2833
24 27 6 PEANUTS 10 11 580 305 48029 31751 687 1913 990 2832
25 26 8 LUCKY STRIKES 7 14 693 203 48509 37400 803 2335 1007 2947
26 8 20 MAKE AMERICA BOWL 7 14 655 237 48003 35385 849 2193 1080 2886
27 6 26 OVER50AND FABULOUS 7 14 604 282 45355 30859 689 1951 980 2812
28 9 T NO DIFFERENCE 5 16 033 347 47832 29712 671 1843 986 2781
29 32 3 JOYCESCURS 4 17 747 154 48490 39817 860 2354 1021 2829
30 25 14 SPAREME 4 17 636 254 45583 32503 764 2081 1018 2843
31 10 5 FREE POINTS 2 19 603 285 48164 32664 745 2036 1029 2897
32 3 32 RATPACK 2 19 559 323 47053 29695 640 1855 968 2731
Review of Last Week’s Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last WK HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP LastWk
Lanes  Team Name -1~ -2- ~3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2  OVER 50 AND FABU g g 8 g 0 <> GENERATION GAP 871 89 893 2657 7
34 WHO CARES 856 900 876 2632 5 <>  MAKE AMERICA BO 807 891 914 2612 2
56 NO DIFFERENCE 885 865 873 2623 2 <—> GUTTER DUSTERS 900 920 8565 2685 5
7-8  TENPLEZ 845 906 903 2654 5 <—> RAT PACK 925 857 828 2670 2
9-10  SPLITS HAPPEN 887 910 904 2701 5 <—> TEN PINS 857 840 940 2637 2
11-12  GOLDEN TURKEY 959 875 827 2661 2 <> NOFEAR 912 928 863 2703 5
18-14 LIVIN ON A SPARE 850 860 944 2654 3 <—> TAMED BEAST 868 872 891 2631 4
1516 BLACKJACK 935 921 889 2745 7 <—> FREE POINTS 874 849 859 2582 0
17-18  BOWLING STONES 921 931 899 2751 7 <—> JOYCE S CUBS 915 929 850 2694 o
19-20 THE MISFITS 915 898 931 2744 5 <—>  PEANUTS 816 890 801 2607 2
2122 THE'"A' TEAM 818 918 967 2703 7 <—> LUCKY STRIKES 781 853 881 2515 0
23-24  JOLLY ROGERS 901 888 996 2785 3 <—> FIREBALLS 938 910 874 2722 4
2526 STRIKERS 882 851 848 2581 2 <—> KIRK S ICE CREAM 8§74 953 939 2766 5
27-28 BOTTLE BUNGALO 863 867 908 2638 3 <—> HAVING FUN YET 873 B15 918 2606 4
29-30  BOUT DAMN TIME 859 906 938 2703 5 <—> MAIN STREETTAPH 837 898 963 2698 2
31-32 GATORS 952 901 894 2747 7 <—> SPARE ME o 8 8 o 0
Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
785 MAIN STREET TAPHOUS 2232 JOYCE S CUBS 996 JOLLY ROGERS 2785 JOLLY ROGERS
775 JOYCES CUBS 2232 GUTTER DUSTERS 990 PEANUTS 2766 KIRK S ICE CRFA
769 GUTTER DUSTERS 2164 MAIN STREET TAPHOUS 967 THE "A’ TEAM 2757 BOWLING STONE
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 257 Hank Wilcox 732 Hank Wilcox 289 Ray Vaught 765 Michael Roselli
250 River Newman 661 Gary Zialkowski 286 Al Anch 756 Akheem Commande
247 Brad Alexander 633 River Newman 277 River Newman 734 River Newman
Women 218 Beanie Reithel 569 Beanie Reithel 274 Heather Donohue 732 Lorelei Griffith
214 Trina Bunn 568 Renee Zialkowski 267 Lorelei Griffith 724 Jerri McKee
210 Renee Zialkowski 562 Jerri McKee 263 Laura Briggs 720 Michelle Garavito
Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
872 GUTTER DUSTERS 2505 GUTTER DUSTERS 1080 MAKE AMERICA BOWL 2847 LUCKY STRIKES
860 JOYCE S CUBS 2354 JOYCE S CUBS 1067 MAIN STREET TAPHOUS 2925 MAIN STREET TA
849 MAKE AMERICA BOWL 2335 LUCKY STRIKFS 1032 SPLITS HAPPEN 2925 GUTTER DUSTER

2925 TAMED BEAST
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Season High Scores - Continued

Scratch Game

Men 289 Terry Wiley
289 Brian Griffith
280 Jason Kerstetier
Women 268 Jessica Long

267
257

Donna Sodano
Bonnie Wilay

Scratch Series

777
766
77

660
644
643

Gary Zialkowski
Terry Wiley
Steve Bonano

Donna Sodano
Beanie Reithe!
Renee Zialkowski

Split 1 High Scores

Handicap Game Handicap Series
321 Steve Bonano 864 Gary Zialkowski
316 Pete MclLaughlin 846 Steve Bonano
313 Jason Kerstetter 825 Pete McLaughlin
324 Donna Sodano 839 Andrea Alexander
319 Andrea Alexander 837 Cindy Fox
313 Jessicalong 831 Donna Sodano

Team Scratch Game
872 GUTTER DUSTERS
860 JOYCE S CUBS
849 MAKE AMERICA BOWL

Team Scratch Series

2505 GUTTER DUSTERS
2354 JOYCE S CUBS
2335 LUCKY STRIKES

Team Handicap Game

1080 MAKE AMERICA BOWL

1061 MAIN STREET TAPHOUS

1032 SPLITS HAPPEN

Team Handicap Series

2047 LUCKY STRIKES
2925 MAIN STREET TA
2925 GUTTERDUSTER
2925 TAMED BEAST

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 289 Terry Wiley 777 Gary Zialkowski 321 Steve Bonano 864 Gary Zialkowski
289 Brian Griffith 766 Terry Wiley 316 Pete Mclaughlin 846 Steve Bonano
278 Gary Zialkowski 717 Steve Bonano 311 Joe Cordova 825 Pete Mclaughlin
278 Steve Bonano
Women 267 Donna Sodano 660 Donna Sedano 324 Donna Scdano 839 Andrea Alexander
257 Bonnie Wiley 644 Beanie Reithel 314 Andrea Alexander 837 Cindy Fox
254 Beanie Reithel 643 Renee Zialkowski 302 Bonnie Hine 831 Donna Scdanc
302 Renee Ziaikowski
Individual High Averages
Men 219.17  Terry Wiley Women 189.94 Beanie Reithel
210.98 Gary Zialkowski 181.56 .Jessica Long
204.43 Brad Alexander 181.54 Bonnie Wiley
Team Rosters
High  High True Pin
ID# Name Ping Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- _ Game _Sers E-Av__ Avg Drop
1 - NO DIFFERENCE
1 Adrienne Manocchi 5975 51 117 101 115 114 121 161 417 115 117
2 Jane Gurney 6457 48 134 86 116 132 136 177 471 137 134
3 Al Gurney 5946 42 141 80 134 161 122 178 472 144 141
4 Dominick Manocchi 5048 42 141 80 173 111 147 179 506 147 141
2 - BOUT DAMN TIME
5 Kim Evans 7689 54 142 79 123 167 171 193 488 137 142
6 Biff Evans 6046 390 155 67 140 133 167 197 529 152 155
7 Russ Case 8324 51 163 60 157 177 156 211 516 157 163
46 Steve Regan 7006 48 145 76 156 146 161 199 508 __ 145
3-JOYCE S CUBS
9 River Newman 6072 30 202 25 250 178 225 265 672 200 202
10 Cole Gasque 8431 45 187 38 178 213 170 236 645 182 187
11 Joyce Freeman 9278 54 171 53 161 170 168 232 560 183 171
12 Chris Newman 9544 51 187 38 172 214 133 245 668 175 187
4 - WHO CARES
13 Rosie Scheswohl 4146 42 98 118 124 120 106 136 350 99 98
14 Bonnie Hine 8997 51 176 48 143 165 160 245 640 181 176
15 Ron Scheswohl 8486 51 166 57 148 163 172 231 564 164 166
21 Jim McClain 8471 51 166 57 161 172 158 213 557 166 166
5 - FREE POINTS
17 Andy Frey 4558 41 111 107 143 397 115 111
18 Robin Frey 7574 54 140 81 121 137 132 199 535 140 140
19 Mel Kerstetter 8009 50 160 63 194 145 166 216 533 163 160
20 Jason Kerstetter 10400 54 192 34 159 171 167 280 677 195 192
6 - PEANUTS
155 Lynda Callahan 6150 45 136 84 121 167 135 192 505 — 136
22 George Crumrine 7638 54 141 80 139 156 123 213 512 143 141
23 Linda Heller 5936 45 131 80 96 143 109 168 453 135 131
24 John Testerman 9324 54 172 52 157 221 131 221 582 179 172
7 - NO FEAR
25 Cindy Lynch 8560 51 167 56 129 167 159 224 637 161 167
26 Amy Leo 6614 51 129 g0 152 142 136 167 430 135 129
30 Akheem Commande 5929 37 160 63 185 210 166 229 567 —— 160
28 Danny Lynch 10739 54 198 28 208 171 164 236 655 206 198
8 - LUCKY STRIKES
29 Cathy MclLaughlin 7323 54 135 85 95 132 106 192 465 142 135
115 Phil Lenkevich 8378 51 164 59 147 124 173 220 573 160 164
31 Bud Naylor 9352 48 194 32 173 229 165 268 696 191 194
32 Chris Testerman 10200 51 200 27 167 169 238 277 708 199 200
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High  High True Pin
ID#  Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3-  Game _Sers E-Av_ Avg Drop
9 - FIREBALLS
34 Janet Bayer 6775 51 132 88 166 104 123 168 474 135 132
35 Jim Bayer 8611 51 168 55 163 159 186 222 591 165 168
51 William Prince 10229 54 189 36 210 215 165 249 673 189 189
33 Kimberly Emery B243 36 145 76 143 176 144 206 505 144 145
10 - SPLITS HAPPEN
37 Heather Donohue 8267 54 153 69 145 147 204 204 503 152 153
38 Joe Cordova 8256 44 187 38 al177 al177 al77 265 679 183 187
39 Nick Lopano 9305 51 182 43 169 169 163 246 639 172 182
40 Pete McLaughlin 9896 54 183 42 203 224 167 267 678 175 183
11 - STRIKERS
57 Cindy Fox 7493 48 156 66 126 145 124 222 621 — 156
42 Donna Hamilton 7368 51 144 77 al34 al34 a134 181 499 148 144
43 Paul Macchia 8908 51 174 50 203 1145 150 232 624 176 174
44 Bob Goldstrom 7757 45 172 52 175 183 196 203 554 179 172
12 - LIVIN ON A SPARE
58 Catherine Muelier 4198 42 99 117 110 90 99 137 342 _ 99
60 Tom Rosinski 8745 51 171 53 167 158 203 234 567 __ 171
47 David MacPhelemy 8331 51 163 60 148 157 178 233 592 163 163
48 David Davis 8125 42 193 33 163 193 202 256 691 200 193
13- TEN PLEZ
49 Linda Whitley 8488 54 157 65 125 163 170 231 543 164 157
36 MaryKaye Haynes 7256 45 161 62 21T 530 154 161
50 Bob Whitley 8812 54 163 60 168 148 177 208 546 159 163
52 Bill Haynes 9640 54 178 46 144 199 161 227 638 165 178
14 - SPARE ME
53 Jim Olin 8168 51 160 63 211 526 155 160
54 Melissa Stanley 5588 48 116 102 159 430 120 116
55 Dennis Burnette 8562 48 178 46 225 622 169 178
56 Ricky Stanley 9322 51 182 43 244 603 185 182
15 - GENERATION GAP
147 RJ Smith 2316 18 128 91 94 128 124 155 426 139 128
162 Jerrin Martus 6216 54 115 103 107 123 158 158 383 117 115
173 Bonnie Wiley 7443 41 181 44 178 180 190 257 612 174 181
177 Terry Wiley 10520 48 219 9 246 216 175 289 766 ___ 219
16 - HAVING FUN YET
61 Dorothy Davis 5618 47 119 99 96 102 138 175 433 130 119
68 Eddie Roe 4641 27 171 53 181 139 125 223 566 187 171
63 Ty Queen 8668 48 180 45 139 167 220 237 601 173 180
64 Daniel Harrison 8852 45 196 30 255 671 202 196
17 - GOLDEN TURKEY
65 Rick Ruiz 8234 51 161 62 165 170 153 214 539 173 161
66 Cheryl Ruiz 5848 39 149 72 212 509 149 149
75 Bunnee Connors 8045 51 157 65 158 152 159 221 567 151 157
178 Jerry Goodman 8635 45 191 35 202 166 165 244 653 206 191
18 - BOWLING STONES
69 Lauri Gurrere 7691 54 142 79 134 157 121 190 521 131 142
72 Michael Parks 7855 48 163 60 172 148 194 224 586 159 163
71 Jerri McKee 7166 42 170 54 188 180 194 237 614 166 170
70 Dennis Quaranta 8591 51 168 55 179 198 142 225 568 175 168
19 - THE "A' TEAM
73 Andrea Alexander 7261 51 142 79 137 139 171 238 569 125 142
74 Anthony Alexander 9479 54 175 49 128 204 186 221 596 164 175
179 Steven Delaney 6860 51 134 86 al124 al24 al24 183 502 __ 134
76 Brad Alexander 10426 51 204 23 190 212 247 265 678 207 204
20 - MAKE AMERICA BOWL
77 Sue Molina 6774 45 150 72 182 143 124 191 533 146 150
79 Julie Anch 8455 54 156 66 90 140 153 223 540 161 156
78 Al Anch 8998 54 166 57 126 199 228 228 571 162 166
112 Steve Bonano 7157 39 183 42 a173 al173 al173 278 717 186 183
21 - BLACKJACK
180 Lorelei Griffith 6248 54 115 103 163 138 119 164 430 123 115
172 Donna Sodano 8571 48 178 46 165 170 172 267 660 168 178
181 Michelle Garavito 6869 48 143 78 161 167 152 201 503 156 143
182 Brian Griffith 9786 48 203 24 al193 a193 a193 289 710 209 203
22 - MAIN STREET TAPHOUSE
85 Corrina Allen 8141 51 159 63 236 566 160 159
86 John Allen 7474 51 146 75 142 104 168 194 492 147 146
87 Renee Zialkowski 9209 51 180 45 189 210 169 247 643 184 180
88 Gary Zialkowski 10760 51 210 18 182 245 234 278 777 207 210
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High High True Pin
iD# Name Pins Gms Avyg HDCP -1- -2- -3-  Game _Sets E-Ay Avg Drop
23 - KIRK S ICE CREAM
89 Linda Maher 7746 B4 143 78 115 143 155 207 517 138 143
156 Hank Wilcox 1758 9 195 31 220 255 257 257 732 __ 195
91 Ginny Duncan 6540 39 167 56 131 158 150 233 583 178 167
92 Kevin Maher 7935 45 176 48 176 165 145 248 636 186 176
24 - GUTTER DUSTERS
93 Glenn Jones 7355 39 188 37 143 220 140 244 648 191 188
94 Jessicalong 8715 48 181 44 205 170 180 268 607 173 181
95 Carl Gause 9850 54 182 43 190 164 192 257 669 173 182
96 Jed Long 10751 54 199 27 211 215 202 256 682 200 199
25 - THE MISFITS
97 Barbara Reaves 4894 42 116 102 123 109 128 150 413 111 116
88 Trip McClendon 7602 48 158 64 232 571 148 158
183 Brian Ross 7705 48 160 63 178 135 168 225 554 __ 160
168 Steve Galchick 8851 45 196 30 166 232 231 248 682 193 196
26 - OVER 50 AND FABULOUS
101 Sherrie Armstrong 5020 51 98 118 149 351 95 98
102 Annette Narans 6532 45 145 76 201 494 158 145
103 Tim Armstrong 7896 A8 164 59 225 578 173 164
104 Darcy Narans 10097 51 197 29 267 698 199 197
27 - JOLLY ROGERS
133 Kathy Rose 4445 27 164 50 145 138 163 206 533 . 164
135 Tom Corcoran 5553 36 154 68 140 167 201 201 533 __ 154
105 Valerie Roselli 7767 45 172 52 182 156 191 244 594 170 172
106 Michael Roselli 9478 54 175 49 204 197 211 222 621 178 175
28 - TAMED BEAST
109 Morgan Croson 4546 27 168 55 214 553 155 168
111 Sissy Benson 5845 39 149 72 158 138 117 191 549 144 149
130 Beanie Reithel 9687 51 189 36 180 171 218 254 644 180 189
184 Rich Reithel 10431 54 193 33 159 190 158 255 664 184 193
29 - GATORS
113 Ray Vaught 9135 54 169 54 234 175 141 234 623 175 169
114 Maria Davis 6411 51 125 g4 119 87 156 157 426 117 125
185 Mike Brotherton 5848 39 149 72 141 183 147 205 547 —. 149
116 Rich Dragani 7616 45 169 54 183 181 175 233 592 168 169
30 - TEN PINS
139 Olga Torres 6888 45 153 69 138 141 148 210 524 152 153
118 Kirby Hrusovsky 7026 48 146 75 149 140 161 208 543 145 146
81 Tony Pastore 6037 45 134 86 123 136 127 186 457 157 134
117 Steve Truax 7956 45 176 48 169 145 226 226 593 184 176
31 - BOTTLE BUNGALOW
121 Karen Mitchell 6000 54 111 107 95 91 80 164 377 105 111
123 Sandee Frommelt 6666 54 123 96 136 140 150 158 426 119 123
122 Timmy Mitchell 7461 54 138 82 123 165 147 199 478 141 138
124 Willy Frommelt 7388 51 144 77 147 109 169 201 553 148 144
32 - RAT PACK
175 Gail Scott 5405 42 128 91 145 119 100 178 449 . 128
176 Jim Scott 6506 45 144 77 175 156 130 176 484 __ 144
127 Jim Horchlerll 7475 51 146 75 151 126 154 173 486 156 146
128 James Horchler 7220 51 141 80 132 134 122 198 494 139 141
Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers _Game Sers -1- -2- -3-  Total _Total
Rose Barry 171 53 515 3 186 515 0 0
Laura Briggs 156 66 3292 21 195 513 263 77 195 145 173 513 77
Sandi Case 134 86 1616 12 180 456 0 0
Vicki Connors bk137 83 804 6 182 443 265 692 ] 0
Ryan Croson 141 80 3825 27 201 480 282 723 0 0
Debbie Duncan 13% 81 2933 21 180 469 241 687 0 0
Trina Dunn bk184 41 521 3 214 521 255 644 146 161 214 521 644
Corbin Esterek bk201 26 609 3 212 609 238 687 G 0
Jim Farson bk154 68 0 g 0 0 0 0
Jim Foster 204 23 3677 18 267 671 259 716 0 0
Shirley Foster bk137 83 456 3 175 456 258 705 0 0
Otis Harris 155 67 2794 i8 213 543 276 732 0 0
Robert Hine 169 54 1521 9 216 542 255 659 0 0
Duck Howard bk184 41 1120 6 236 576 277 699 o g
Keith Jones 224 5 5388 24 278 795 287 822 0 0
Kevin Lagravenis 189 36 7400 39 247 736 298 868 216 180 172 578 686
Wayne Lee bk161 62 0 g O 0 0 0
Joe Longo bkieé 57 10674 & 210 593 267 764 0 0
Chris Lynch 154 68 4649 30 214 620 281 821 ¢ 0
Tom Marangeili bk197 28 922 3 203 522 232 609 0 G
Kyle Martus 109 108 3940 36 166 379 273 700 0 0
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Wednesday 7:00 pm Little River Lanes lLanes 1-32
Team Standings
Points Points  Team Pins+  Scratch  High Scratch High HDCP
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avq HDCP HDCP Pins 10 30 10 30
1 18 19 THE "A’ TEAM 16 5 655 237 48993 35331 748 2112 994 2862
2 13 7 NOFEAR 15 6 654 237 47959 34855 745 2072 1003 2816
3 28 2 BOUT DAMN TIME 14 7 605 282 48336 32790 745 2037 1021 2865
4 23 25 THE MISFITS 14 7 630 259 48274 34360 746 2178 1004 2895
5 2T 18 BOWLING STONES 14 7 643 248 48169 35086 781 2189 1029 2909
6 1 271 BLACKJACK 14 7 639 251 48016 34690 769 2090 1020 2863
7 5 30 TEN PINS 14 7 609 278 47716 33124 724 2075 975 2821
8 16 15 GENERATION GAP 13% 7% 643 247 47765 34559 737 2080 1001 2773
9 7 28 TAMED BEAST 13 8 699 196 48799 37762 827 2295 1023 2925
10 12 4 WHO CARES 13 8 606 280 47974 32941 746 2098 978 2861
11 14 13 TENPLEZ 12 9 659 233 48835 35473 769 2096 1011 2850
12 24 22 MAIN STREET TAPHQUSE 12 9 695 201 48764 37841 847 2285 1061 2925
13 2 24 GUTTER DUSTERS 12 9 750 151 48734 40550 872 2505 1020 2925
14 20 27 JOLLY ROGERS 12 9 665 228 48334 34420 766 2099 996 2807
15 30 9 FIREBALLS 12 g 634 255 48025 34573 734 2109 Q90 2847
16 19 31 BOTTLE BUNGALOW 12 ) 516 362 47858 27935 599 1673 966 2776
17 22 23 KIRKSICE CREAM 11% 9% 681 213 47555 34433 762 2070 980 2774
18 17 29 GATORS 11 10 612 274 48474 33108 711 1974 1004 2895
19 4 17 GOLDEN TURKEY 11 10 658 234 48285 36780 842 2247 1030 2842
20 29 16 HAVING FUN YET 11 10 666 227 48059 35234 734 2110 999 2853
21 31 11 STRIKERS 1 10 646 245 47875 34951 750 2120 994 2852
22 15 10 SPLITS HAPPEN 10 11 705 192 48538 37907 819 2332 1032 2917
23 11 12 LIVIN ON A SPARE 10 11 626 263 48282 34374 745 2179 999 2833
24 27 6 PEANUTS 10 11 580 305 48029 31751 687 1913 990 2832
25 26 8 LUCKY STRIKES 7 14 693 203 48509 37400 803 2335 1007 2947
26 8 20 MAKE AMERICA BOWL 7 14 655 237 48003 35385 849 2193 1080 2886
27 6 26 OVER 50 AND FABULOUS 7 14 604 282 45355 30859 689 1951 G680 2812
28 9 T NO DIFFERENCE 5 16 533 347 47832 29712 671 1843 0986 2781
29 32 3 JOYCE S CUBS 4 17 747 154 48490 39817 860 2354 1021 2829
30 25 14 SPAREME 4 17 636 254 45583 32503 764 2081 1018 2843
31 10 5 FREE POINTS 2 19 603 285 48164 32664 745 2036 1029 2897
32 3 32 RATPACK 2 19 559 323 47053 29695 640 1855 968 2731
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HBCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HBCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 OVER 50 AND FABU 8 8 a o 0 <—> GENERATION GAP 871 89 893 2657 7
34 WHO CARES 856 900 876 2632 5 <—> MAKE AMERICA BO 807 891 914 2612 2
56 NO DIFFERENCE 885 B65 873 2623 2 <—> GUTTER DUSTERS 900 920 865 2685 5
7-8  TENPLEZ 845 906 903 2654 5 <> RAT PACK 925 857 828 2610 2
9-10  SPLITS HAPPEN 887 910 904 2701 5 <—> TEN PINS 857 840 940 2637 2
11-12  GOLDEN TURKEY 959 875 827 2661 2 <—> NO FEAR 912 928 863 2703 5
13-14 LIVIN ON A SPARE 850 860 944 2654 3 <—> TAMED BEAST 868 872 891 2631 4
15-16  BLACKJACK 935 921 889 2745 7 <> FREE POINTS 874 849 859 2582 0
17-18  BOWLING STONES 921 931 899 2751 7 <—> JOYCE S CUBS 915 929 B50 2694 0
19-20 THE MISFITS 915 898 931 2744 5 <—> PEANUTS 816 990 3801 2607 2
21-22 THE'A' TEAM 818 918 967 2703 7 <—> LUCKY STRIKES 781 853 881 2515 0
23-24  JOLLY ROGERS 90T 888 996 2785 3 <—> FIREBALLS 938 910 874 2722 4
2526 STRIKERS 882 851 848 2581 2 <—> KIRK S ICE CREAM 874 953 939 2766 5
27-28 BOTTLE BUNGALO 863 867 908 2638 3 <—> HAVING FUN YET 873 815 918 2606 4
29-30 BOUT DAMN TIME 859 906 938 2703 5 <> MAINSTREET TAPH 837 898 963 2698 2
31-32 GATORS 952 901 894 2747 7 <> SPARE ME 8 s} 8 e 0
Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
785 MAIN STREET TAPHOUS 2232 JOYCE S CUBS 996 JOLLY ROGERS 2785 JOLLY ROGERS
775 JOYCE 8 GUBS 2232 GUTTER DUSTERS 990 PEANUTS 2766 KIRK S ICE CREA
769 GUTTER DUSTERS 2164 MAIN STREET TAPHOUS 967 THE"A' TEAM 2751 BOWLING STONE
Secratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 257 Hank Wilcox 732 Hank Wilcox 289 Ray Vaught 765 Michael Roselli
250 River Newman 661 Gary Zialkowski 286 Al Anch 756 Akheem Commande
247 Brad Alexander 653 River Newman 277 River Newman 734 River Newman
Women 218 Beanie Reithel 569 Beanie Reithel 274 Heather Donohue 732 Lorelei Griffith
214 Trina Dunn 568 Renee Zialkowski 267 Lorelei Griffith 724 Jerri McKee
210 Renee Zialkowski 562 Jerri McKee 263 Laura Briggs 720 Michelle Garavito
Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
872 GUTTER DUSTERS 2505 GUTTER DUSTERS 1680 MAKE AMERICA BOWL 2947 LUCKY STRIKES
860 JOYCE S CUBS 2354 JOYCE SCUBS 1067 MAIN STREET TAPHOUS 2925 MAIN STREET TA
849 MAKE AMERICA BOWL 2335 LUCKY STRIKES 1032 SPLITS HAPPEN 2925 GUTTER DUSTER

2925 TAMED BEAST
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Season High Scores - Continued

Scratch Game Seratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 289 Terny Wiley 777 Gary Zialkowski 321 Steve Bonano 864 Gary Zialkowski
289 Brian Griffith 766 Terry Wiley 316 Pete MclLaughlin 846 Steve Bonano
280 Jason Kersietter 717 Steve Bonano 313 Jason Kerstetter 825 Pete McLaughlin
Women 268 Jessica Long 660 Donna Sodano 324 Donna Sodano 839 Andrea Alexander
267 Donna Sodano 644 Beanie Reithel 319 Andrea Alexander 837 Cindy Fox
257 Bonnie Wiley 643 Renee Zialkowski 313 Jessica Long 831 Donna Sodano
Split 1 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
872 GUTTER DUSTERS 2505 GUTTER DUSTERS 1080 MAKE AMERICA BOWL 2947 LUCKY STRIKES
860 JOYCE S CUBS 2354 JOYCE S CUBS 1067 MAIN STREET TAPHOUS 2025 MAIN STREET TA
849 MAKE AMERICA BOWL 2335 LUCKY STRIKES 1032 SPLITS HAPPEN 2925 GUTTER DUSTER
2925 TAMED BEAST
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 289 Temy Wiley 777 Gary Zialkowski 321 Steve Bonano 864 Gary Zialkowski
289 Brian Griffith 766 Terry Wiley 316 Pete MclLaughlin 846 Steve Bonanoc
278 Gary Ziatkowski 717 Steve Bonano 311 Joe Cordova 825 Pete McLaughlin
278 Steve Bonano
Women 267 Donna Sodano 660 Donna Sodano 324 Donna Sodano 839 Andrea Alexander
257 Bonnie Wiley 644 Beanie Reithel 314 Andrea Alexander 837 Cindy Fox
254 Beanie Reithel 643 Renee Zialkowski 302 Bonnie Hine 831 Donna Sodano

302 Renee Zialkowski
Individual High Averages

Men 219.17  Terry Wiley Women 189.94 Beanie Reithel
210,98 Gary Zialkowski 181.56 Jessica Long
204.43 Brad Alexander 181.54 Bonnie Wiley
Team Rosters
High  High True Pin
D # Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Game Sers E-Av Avg Drop
1 - NO DIFFERENCE
1 Adrienne Manocchi 5975 51 117 101 115 114 121 161 417 115 117
2 Jane Gurney 6457 43 134 86 116 132 136 177 471 137 134
3 Al Gurney 5046 42 141 80 134 161 122 178 472 144 141
4 Dominick Manocchi 5948 42 141 80 173 111 147 179 506 147 141
2 - BOUT DAMN TIME
5 Kim Evans 76890 54 142 79 123 167 171 193 488 137 142
6 Biff Evans 6046 39 1565 67 140 133 167 197 529 152 155
7 Russ Case 8324 51 163 60 157 177 156 211 516 157 163
46 Steve Regan 7006 48 145 76 156 146 161 199 508 _ 145
3-JOYCES CUBS
9 River Newman 6072 30 202 25 250 178 225 265 672 200 202
10 Cole Gasque 8431 45 187 38 178 213 170 236 645 182 187
11 Joyce Freeman 9278 54 171 53 161 170 168 232 560 183 171
12 Chris Newman 9544 51 187 38 172 214 133 245 668 175 187
4 - WHO CARES
13 Rosie Scheswohi 4146 42 98 118 124 120 106 136 350 99 98
14 Bonnie Hine 8997 51 176 48 143 165 160 245 640 181 176
15 Ron Scheswohl 8486 51 166 57 148 163 172 231 564 164 166
21 Jim McClain 8471 51 166 57 161 172 158 213 557 166 166
5 - FREE POINTS
17 Andy Frey 4558 41 111 107 143 397 115 111
18 Robin Frey 7574 54 140 81 121 137 132 199 535 140 140
19 Mei Kerstetter 8009 50 160 63 194 145 166 216 533 163 160
20 Jason Kerstetter 10400 54 192 34 159 171 167 280 677 195 192
6 - PEANUTS
155 Lynda Callahan 6150 45 136 84 121 167 135 192 505 136
22 George Crumrine 7638 54 141 80 139 156 123 213 512 143 141
23 Linda Heller 5836 45 131 80 96 143 109 168 453 135 131
24 John Testerman 9324 54 172 52 157 221 131 221 582 179 172
7 - NO FEAR
25 Cindy Lynch 8560 51 167 56 129 167 15% 224 637 161 167
26 Amy Leo 6614 51 129 90 152 142 136 167 430 135 129
30 Akheem Commande 5929 37 160 63 185 210 166 229 567 __ 160
28 Danny Lynch 10739 54 198 28 208 171 164 236 655 206 198
8 - LUCKY STRIKES
29 Cathy McLaughlin 7323 54 135 85 95 132 106 192 465 142 135
115 Phil Lenkevich 8378 51 164 59 147 124 173 220 573 160 164
31 Bud Naylor 9352 48 194 32 173 229 165 268 696 191 194
32 Chris Testerman 10200 51 200 27 167 169 238 277 708 199 200
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High High True Pin
ID#  Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- _ Game Sers E-Av  Avg Drop
9 - FREBALLS
34 Janet Bayer 6775 51 132 88 166 104 123 168 474 135 132
35 Jim Bayer 8611 51 168 55 163 159 186 222 591 165 168
51 William Prince 10229 54 189 36 210 215 165 249 673 189 189
33 Kimberly Emery 5243 36 145 76 143 176 144 206 505 144 145
10 - SPLITS HAPPEN
37 Heather Donohue 8267 54 153 69 145 147 204 204 503 152 153
38 Joe Cordova 8256 44 187 38 al77 al77 at77 265 679 183 187
39 Nick Lopano 9305 51 182 43 169 169 163 246 639 172 182
40 Pete MclLaughlin 9866 54 183 42 203 224 167 267 678 175 183
11 - STRIKERS
57 Cindy Fox 7493 48 156 66 126 145 124 222 621 — 1586
42 Donna Hamilton 7368 51 144 77 al34 al134 al134 181 499 148 144
43 Paul Macchia 8908 51 174 50 203 145 150 232 624 176 174
44 Bob Goldstrom 7757 45 172 52 175 183 196 203 554 179 172
12 - LIVIN ON A SPARE
58 Catherine Mueller 4198 42 99 117 110 90 99 137 342 99
60 Tom Rosinski 8745 5T 171 53 167 158 203 234 567 __ 171
47 David MacPhelemy 8331 51 163 60 148 157 178 233 592 163 163
48 David Davis 8125 42 193 33 163 193 202 256 691 200 193
13-TEN PLEZ
49 Linda Whitley 8488 54 157 65 125 163 170 231 543 164 157
36 MaryKaye Haynes 7256 45 161 62 211 530 154 161
50 Bob Whitley 8812 54 163 60 168 148 177 208 546 159 163
52 Bill Haynes 9640 54 178 46 144 199 161 227 638 165 178
14 - SPARE ME
53 Jim Olin 8168 51 160 63 211 526 155 160
54 Melissa Stanley 5588 48 116 102 159 430 120 116
55 Dennis Burnette 8562 48 178 46 225 622 169 178
56 Ricky Stanley 9322 51 182 43 244 603 185 182
15 - GENERATION GAP
147 RJ Smith 2316 18 128 91 94 128 124 155 426 139 128
162 Jerrin Martus 6216 54 115 103 107 123 158 158 388 117 115
173 Bonnie Wiley 7443 41 181 44 178 180 190 257 612 174 181
177 Terry Wiley 10520 48 219 9 246 216 175 289 766 __ 219
16 - HAVING FUN YET
61 Dorothy Davis 5618 47 119 99 96 102 138 175 433 130 119
68 Eddie Roe 4641 27 171 53 181 139 125 223 566 187 171
63 Ty Queen 8668 48 180 45 139 167 220 237 601 173 180
64 Daniel Harrison 8852 45 196 30 255 671 202 196
17 - GOLDEN TURKEY
65 Rick Ruiz 8234 51 161 62 165 170 153 214 539 173 161
66 Cheryl Ruiz 5848 39 149 72 212 509 149 149
75 Bunnee Connors 8045 51 157 65 158 152 159 221 567 151 157
178 Jerry Goodman 8635 45 191 35 202 166 165 244 653 206 191
18 - BOWLING STONES
69 Lauri Gurrere 7691 54 142 79 134 157 121 190 521 131 142
72 Michael Parks 7855 48 163 60 172 148 194 224 586 159 163
71 Jerri McKee 7166 42 170 54 188 180 194 237 614 166 170
70 Dennis Quaranta 8591 51 168 55 179 198 142 225 568 175 168
19 - THE "A' TEAM
73 Andrea Alexander 7261 51 142 79 137 139 171 238 569 125 142
74 Anthony Alexander 9479 54 175 49 128 204 186 221 596 164 175
179 Steven Delaney 6860 51 134 86 a124 al24 al124 183 502 __ 134
76 Brad Alexander 10426 51 204 23 190 212 247 265 678 207 204
20 - MAKE AMERICA BOWL
77 Sue Molina 6774 45 150 72 182 143 124 191 533 146 150
79 Julie Anch 8455 54 156 66 90 140 153 223 540 161 156
78 Al Anch 8998 54 166 57 126 199 228 228 571 162 166
112 Steve Bonano 7157 39 183 42 al173 al173 al73 278 717 186 183
21 - BLACKJACK
180 Lorelei Griffith 6248 54 115 103 163 138 119 164 430 123 115
172 Donna Sodano 8571 48 178 456 165 170 172 267 660 168 178
181 Michelle Garavito 6869 48 143 78 161 167 152 201 503 156 143
182 Brian Griffith 9786 48 203 24 a193 a193 a193 289 710 209 203
22 - MAIN STREET TAPHOUSE
85 Corrina Allen 8141 51 159 63 236 566 160 159
86 John Allen 7474 51 146 75 142 104 168 194 492 147 146
87 Renee Zialkowski 9209 51 180 45 189 210 169 247 643 184 180
88 Gary Zialkowski 10760 51 210 18 182 245 234 278 777 207 210
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High  High True Pin
ID#  Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3-  Game _Sers E-Av__ Avg Drop
23 - KIRK S ICE CREAM
89 Linda Maher 7746 54 143 78 115 143 155 207 517 138 143
156 Hank Wilcox 1758 g 195 31 220 255 257 257 732 ___ 195
91 Ginny Duncan 6540 39 167 56 131 158 150 233 583 178 167
92 Kevin Maher 7935 45 176 48 176 165 145 248 636 186 176
24 - GUTTER DUSTERS
93 Glenn Jones 7355 39 188 37 143 220 140 244 648 191 188
94 Jessica Long 8715 48 181 44 205 170 180 268 607 173 181
95 Carl Gause 9850 54 182 43 190 164 192 257 669 173 182
96 Jed Long 10751 54 199 27 211 215 202 256 682 200 199
25 - THE MISFITS
97 Barbara Reaves 4894 42 116 102 123 109 128 150 413 111 116
98 Trip McClendon 7602 48 158 64 232 571 148 158
183 Brian Ross 7705 48 160 63 178 135 168 225 554 __ 160
168 Steve Galchick 8851 45 196 30 166 232 231 248 682 193 196
26 - OVER 50 AND FABULQUS
101 Sherrie Armstrong 5020 51 98 118 149 351 95 98
102 Annette Narans 6532 45 145 76 201 494 158 145
103 Tim Armstrong 7806 48 164 59 225 578 173 164
104 Darcy Narans 10097 51 197 29 267 698 199 197
27 - JOLLY ROGERS
133 Kathy Rose 4445 27 164 50 145 138 163 206 533 __ 164
135 Tom Corcoran 5553 36 154 68 140 167 201 207 533 _ 154
105 Valerie Roselli 7767 45 172 52 182 156 191 244 594 170 172
106 Michael Roselli 9478 54 175 49 204 197 211 222 621 178 175
28 - TAMED BEAST
109 Maorgan Croson 4546 27 168 55 214 553 155 168
111 Sissy Benson 5845 39 149 72 158 138 117 191 549 144 149
130 Beanie Reithel 9687 51 189 36 180 171 218 254 644 180 189
184 Rich Reithel 10431 54 193 33 159 190 158 255 664 184 193
29 - GATORS
113 Ray Vaught 9135 54 169 54 234 175 141 234 623 175 169
114 Maria Davis 6411 51 125 94 119 87 156 157 426 117 125
185 Mike Brotherton 5848 39 149 72 141 183 147 205 547 149
116 Rich Dragani 7616 45 169 54 183 181 175 233 592 168 169
30 - TEN PINS
139 Olga Torres 6888 45 153 69 138 141 148 210 524 152 153
118 Kirby Hrusovsky 7026 A48 146 75 149 140 161 208 543 145 146
81 Tony Pastore 6037 45 134 86 123 136 127 186 457 157 134
117 Steve Truax 7956 45 176 48 169 145 226 226 593 184 176
31 - BOTTLE BUNGALOW
121 Karen Mitchell 6000 54 111 107 95 91 80 164 377 105 111
123 Sandee Frommelt 6666 54 123 96 136 140 150 158 426 119 123
122 Timmy Mitchell 7461 54 138 82 123 165 147 199 478 141 138
124 Willy Frommelt 7388 51 144 77 147 109 169 201 553 148 144
32 - RAT PACK
175 Gail Scott 5405 42 128 91 145 119 100 178 449 _ 128
176 Jim Scott 6506 45 144 77 175 156 130 176 484 _ 144
127 Jim Horchlerli 7475 51 146 75 151 126 154 173 486 156 146
128 James Horchler 7220 51 141 80 132 134 122 198 494 139 141
Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDGP Pins Gms Game Sers _Game Sers -1- -2- -3-  Total _Total
Rose Barry 171 53 515 3 186 515 0 0
Laura Briggs 156 66 3292 21 195 513 263 717 195 145 173 513 717
Sandi Case 134 86 1616 12 180 456 0 0
Vicki Connors bk137 83 804 6 182 443 265 692 0 0]
Ryan Croson 141 80 3825 27 201 480 282 723 0 0
Debbie Duncan 139 81 2933 21 180 469 241 687 0 0
Trina Dunn bk184 41 521 3 214 521 255 644 146 161 2714 521 644
Corbin Esterek bk201 26 609 3 212 609 238 687 G 0
Jim Farson bk154 68 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jim Foster 204 23 3677 18 267 671 259 716 0 0
Shirley Foster bk137 83 456 3 175 456 258 705 0 g
Ctis Harris 155 67 2794 18 213 543 276 732 0 0
Robert Hine 169 54 1521 9 216 542 255 659 0 0
Cuck Howard bk184 41 1120 & 236 576 277 699 0 0
Keith Jones 224 5 5388 24 278 795 287 822 0 0
Kevin Lagravenis 189 36 7400 39 247 736 298 868 216 196 172 578 686
Wayne Lee bk161 62 0 0 o it 0 0
Joe Longo bk166 57 1074 6 210 593 267 764 0 0
Chris Lynch 154 68 4649 30 214 620 281 821 0 0
Tom Marangelli bki97 29 522 3 203 522 232 609 1] 0
Kyle Martus 109 108 3940 36 166 379 273 700 0 0
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High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers _Game Sers -1- -2- -3-  Total Total

Anthony Mayo bk202 25 o G 0 0
Ralph Molina bk167 56 978 & 179 507 229 639 0 0
Tom Myers 136 84 816 6 175 415 o G
CK Norford 95 127 855 9 111 295 237 673 0 0
Phillip Norford 145 76 1311 9 187 481 259 697 0 0
Janet Palmeri 141 80 1277 9 178 463 256 697 160 148 147 455 689
Karen Pira bk150 72 483 3 180 483 252 699 0 0
Bob Rhodes 187 38 2812 15 234 660 252 714 0 0
Terry Runk bk163 60 0 g 0 0 0 0
Augie Schuyler bk216 12 731 3 255 731 267 767 0 0
Ron Scott 212 16 1909 9 257 691 288 784 g 0
Johnny Seace 144 77 1729 12 212 543 0 g
Bill Shattuck bkigz2 43 1135 6 215 593 258 722 188 180 215 593 722
Deb Shattuck bk165 58 1123 6 221 562 279 736 0 0
Jan Snider bk143 78 387 3 146 397 224 631 0 0
Jason Snyder 128 91 1153 9 145 411 132 128 126 386 662
Marco Stanco bk174 50 515 3 201 515 251 665 o 0
Kurt Tennessen 195 31 2343 12 225 611 265 731 0 o
Rick Torres 175 49 7887 45 245 582 293 741 223 176 139 538 688
Jeremy Vanleeun 162 61 1461 9 207 4575 264 746 0 0
Pat Virgilio bk169 54 438 3 154 438 208 600 0 0
Ron Virgilio bk190 36 504 3 185 504 221 612 0 0
Roger Vroom 126 a3 1887 15 1861 400 244 670 0 0
Susan Vroom 108 109 1959 18 146 348 232 680 0 0

Lane Assignments

12 34 56 78 910 11-12 13-14 1516
Wk19 01/24 21-24 32-17 30-26 28-20 1- 5 12-4 7-13 10-15
Wk20 01/31 32-7 1-21 17-1330-15 28- 4 5-24 26-1020-12
Wk21 02/07 20-10 57 15-2821-17 12-26 1-13 24-32 30- 4

17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32
Wk19 01/24 29-19 31-27 18-2325-22 14-8 6-2 16- 9 11- 3
wk20 01/31 16-27 8-29 31-9 3-23 6-22 14-1911-18 2-25
Wk21 02/07 11-2514-16 22- 3 29-31 18- 2 9- 8 27-19 23- 6
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